)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 06, 2026, 09:27:44 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2382 (Rat #0048, Act #0209 of 1985) Joint Resolution, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

A Joint Resolution to approve regulations of the South Carolina Board of Funeral Services, relating to the operation and
maintenance of funeral establishments; the licensing procedures and educational criteria for licensure of funeral directors,
embalmers and apprentices; the registration of apprentices; standards of conduct for funeral directors and embalmers; and
requirements for maintenance of sanitary embalming facilities and clean and safe funeral establishments, designated as
Regulation Document Number 428, pursuant to the provisions of Act 176 of 1977.

02/12/85
02/14/85
02/19/85
02/19/85
02/19/85
03/06/85
03/13/85
03/14/85
03/20/85
03/25/85
03/25/85
03/25/85
04/03/85

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-652
Read second time HJ-801

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-859
Introduced and read first time SJ-587

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-588
Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-762
Read second time SJ-847

Read third time and enrolled SJ-875

Ratified R 48

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/25/85

Act No. 209

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



