

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2382 (Rat #0048, Act #0209 of 1985) Joint Resolution, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

A Joint Resolution to approve regulations of the South Carolina Board of Funeral Services, relating to the operation and maintenance of funeral establishments; the licensing procedures and educational criteria for licensure of funeral directors, embalmers and apprentices; the registration of apprentices; standards of conduct for funeral directors and embalmers; and requirements for maintenance of sanitary embalming facilities and clean and safe funeral establishments, designated as Regulation Document Number 428, pursuant to the provisions of Act 176 of 1977.

02/12/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-652
02/14/85	House	Read second time HJ-801
02/19/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-859
02/19/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-587
02/19/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-588
03/06/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-762
03/13/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-847
03/14/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-875
03/20/85		Ratified R 48
03/25/85		Signed By Governor
03/25/85		Effective date 03/25/85
03/25/85		Act No. 209
04/03/85		Copies available